

M81947....

Colonial Square Realty, Inc.

941-261-2627

1020 Goodlette Road • Suite 200 • Naples, Florida 34102

August 1, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$96.25 (amendment filing fee of \$35, 1 certified copy of the amendments \$52.50 and certificate status of \$8.75).

Attached is the Articles of Amendment notarized.

Sincerely,

800

Chip Olson

100002259011---C -08/06/97--01031--011 ******96.25 ******96.25

97 AUG 27 AMIR: 13

N/C

VS AUG 2 9 1997



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 14, 1997

CHIP OLSON COLONIAL SQUARE REALTY, INC. 1020 GOODLETTE ROAD, SUITE 200 NAPLES, FL 34102

SUBJECT: ATLANTIC WEST, INC. Ref. Number: M81947

We have received your document for ATLANTIC WEST, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$96.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

The document must be signed by the chairman, any vice chairman of the board of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6908.

Teresa Brown Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 897A00041218

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Atlantic West Corporation

Real Estate Consultants

1020 Goodlette Road Suite 200 Naples, FL 34102

August 25, 1997

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Lt 897A 000 41218 Corporation Amendments

I apologize, but I have misplaced the letter you sent outlining the name change for the above mentioned amendment to Atlantic West, Inc.

I have attached a new amendment regarding the name change from Atlantic West, Inc. to Southern Viking, Inc.

Also attached is the amendment changing Buccaneer's Roost Development Corporation name to Atlantic West Corporation.

Your help is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Clifford A. Olson

Phone: 941-403-3789

Fax: 941-403-3877

jw@mail.com

FILED 97 AUG 27 AM 10: 13 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

BE IT HERE KNOWN THAT ATLANTIC WEST, INC., a duly registered corporation in the State of Florida, being officially registered May 19, 1988, under document number M81947, files this Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Atlantic West, Inc.
- 2. This Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation hereby changes the name to Southern Viking, Inc.
- 3. This Amendment was adopted by unanimous vote of all the shareholders of Atlantic West, Inc., on the 25th day of August, 1997.

1265

(Corporate Seal)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLLIER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before this 25th day of August, 1997, by Clifford A. Olson, Sole Director of Atlantic West, Inc., on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me and did not take an oath.

150 0 Print Name: 7 Notary Public Commission No.

My Commission Exponential Bondaria Notary Public, State of Florida My Comm. Express April 7, 2000 No. CC 545911 Bondad Thru @filicial Bistarg Berenter 1-(800) 723-0121